JEFFREY S. ROSELL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street, Room 200
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
(831) 454-2400
dao@co.santa-cruz.ca.us

Website

http://datinternet.co.santa-cruz.ca.us/

Contact: Elaine Johnson (831) 454-2534

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 13, 2021

NEIGHBORHOOD COURT COMMUNITY MEETING

Santa Cruz County District Attorney Jeff Rosell is hosting a meeting on October 25th at 6pm to update the community on the progress of the Neighborhood Court program. Neighborhood Court launched in December 2020 by the District Attorney's Office as a new diversion program.

Neighborhood Court is a community driven, pre-filing diversion program designed to divert low level misdemeanor offenses from entering the criminal justice system and addresses criminal violations that impact the quality of life in the community. First time offenders are given the opportunity to go through a community-based process using restorative justice principles as an alternative to criminal court. The purpose of Neighborhood Court is to reduce recidivism, address the harm caused, and restore the local community.

Speakers will include District Attorney Jeff Rosell, Chief Deputy District Attorney Tara George, Santa Cruz County Probation - Adult Division Director Sara Fletcher, Neighborhood Court Program Coordinators, and volunteer panelists. The meeting will be held virtually via Zoom due to the ongoing COVID-19 health concerns.

Members of the public may attend the meeting by using a computer, smartphone, or dial-in phone.

Meeting and Login information:

Santa Cruz County District Attorney's Office - Neighborhood Court Community Meeting Time: Oct 25, 2021, 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86279491574?pwd=QzQvVVJURFE5bU1qSGZiaW5oOXN5Zz09

Meeting ID: 862 7949 1574

Passcode: 71603 One tap mobile

+13462487799,,86279491574#,,,,*716039# US (Houston) +17207072699,,86279491574#,,,,*716039# US (Denver)